

# NEWS RELEASE

## RAILTOWN AI TO PRESENT AT THE AInBC DEMO NIGHT

Vancouver, British Columbia – December 11, 2024 – Railtown AI Technologies Inc. (CSE: RAIL) (OTCQB: RLAIF) ("Railtown AI", "Railtown" or the "Company") is proud to announce that it is participating in the Artificial Intelligence network of British Columbia ("AInBC") Demo night. AInBC will be hosting multiple events across the city as part of the 38th annual Conference on Neural Information Processing Systems (NeurIPS), taking place from December 8 to December 14, 2024, at the Vancouver Convention Centre.

NeurIPS is the world's premier gathering for researchers, practitioners, and thought leaders in artificial intelligence and machine learning. This year's conference promises to be a dynamic event, featuring cutting-edge presentations, workshops, and discussions on AI advancements that are shaping the future of technology.

As a company at the forefront of AI-driven innovation, Railtown AI will showcase its industry-leading platform that empowers software developers to optimize and accelerate their workflows. With a mission to redefine how engineering teams harness the power of AI, Railtown AI's Developer Productivity Platform enables developers to focus on writing code, faster root cause analysis, quicker debugging, more efficient code reviews, with intelligent insights and automation that drive operational excellence and best practices.

"We are thrilled to participate in the AInBC Demo night in our home city of Vancouver," said Cory Brandolini, CEO of Railtown AI. "This conference is a unique opportunity to engage with some of the brightest minds and companies from British Columbia in AI and showcase how Railtown AI is driving meaningful change for software teams around the world, AInBC is doing a great job drawing attention to the amazing AI ecosystem in British Columbia"

During the AInBC Demo Night, Railtown AI's team will be on-site to present its technology and take questions from fellow innovators while exploring emerging trends in artificial intelligence and discuss opportunities for collaboration. Attendees are encouraged to visit with the Railtown team, where they can experience live demonstrations of the company's innovative platform and learn more about its impact on the software development lifecycle.

NeurIPS 2024 marks a significant milestone for Vancouver, bringing together a global audience of AI experts and enthusiasts to a city known for its vibrant tech ecosystem. Railtown AI's involvement underscores the Company's commitment to fostering innovation and strengthening the local and international AI communities.

For more information about Railtown AI, please visit<u>www.railtown.ai</u>. To learn more about AInBC and all their events please visit <u>https://ainbc.ai/</u>. To learn more about NeurIPS 2024 conference, visit <u>www.destinationvancouver.com/conference/neurips2024</u>.

### About AI in BC

AInBC unites AI professionals from industry and academia, led by distinguished experts to drive innovation and excellence. We offer collaboration opportunities, exclusive resources, and events that shape the future of artificial intelligence.

#### **About Railtown AI Technologies**

Railtown AI, a Microsoft Partner, has developed a cloud-based Application General Intelligence<sup>™</sup> Platform called Conductor. Artificial intelligence and automation that performs tasks as well as streamlining, enhancing, and accelerating Developer Productivity Engineering (DPE) through Speed, Quality, Automation and Best Practices which are the cornerstones and foundation of the Conductor platform.

We purposely built the Conductor platform to help Software Companies and Software Developers save time on redundant tasks, improve productivity, drive down costs, and accelerate developer velocity. Railtown's proprietary AI technology, designed to enable our clients to be more productive and profitable, is accessible on <u>Microsoft's Azure Marketplace</u>.

Follow us on social media:

- Twitter: <u>https://twitter.com/railtown\_ai</u>
- LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/railtown-ai/

#### SUBSCRIBE FOR INVESTOR NEWS

<u>Click here</u> to receive our latest investor news alerts.

## ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

"Cory Brandolini" Cory Brandolini, Chief Executive Officer

## **INVESTOR CONTACT**

Rebecca Kerswell Investor Relations Email : <u>investors@railtown.ai</u> Phone : 1-604-417-4440

This news release contains forward-looking statements relating to the future operations of the Company and other statements that are not historical facts. Forward-looking statements are often identified by terms such as "will," "may", "should", "intends", "anticipates", "expects" and similar expressions. All statements other than statements of historical fact included in this release, including, without limitation, statements regarding the future plans and objectives of the Company, the commencement of trading of the Company's common shares on the CSE, are forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. There can be no assurance that such statements. Important factors that could cause actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. Important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from the Company's expectations are risks detailed from time to time in the filings made by the Company with securities regulators.

Readers are cautioned that assumptions used in the preparation of any forward-looking information may prove to be incorrect. Events or circumstances may cause actual results to differ materially from those predicted, as a result of numerous known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and other factors, many of which are beyond the control of the Company. As a result, the Company cannot guarantee that any forward-looking statement will materialize, and readers should not place undue reliance on any forwardlooking information. Such information, although considered reasonable by management at the time of preparation, may prove to be incorrect and actual results may differ materially from those anticipated. Forward-looking statements contained in this news release are expressly qualified by this cautionary statement. The forward-looking statements contained in this news release are made as of the date of this news release and the Company will only update or revise publicly any of the included forward-looking statements as expressly required by Canadian securities law.